GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3577
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014

THERMAL POWER PROJECTS OF NTPC
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has announced mega investment initiatives for setting up thermal power projects in the country including Uttar Pradesh and Bihar during the 12th Five Year Plan period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : The details of investment initiatives of NTPC, its JVs and Subsidiaries for setting up thermal power projects in the country including in Uttar Pradesh and Bihar during the 12th Five Year Plan, State/UT-wise are given in Annex.
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